



\$~73

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6852/2024 & CM APPL. 28540/2024

MANVI DIKSHIT SHARMA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Pro Bono  
Counsel with Ms.Ananya Sikri,  
Advocate.

versus

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY DDA & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Karn Bhardwaj, ASC for R-  
2 with Mr.Shubham Singh,  
Advocate.

Mr.Prabhsahay Kaur, SC with  
Mr.Shashi Pratap Singh, Panel  
counsel with Mr.Urvashi,  
Advocates for R-1.

Mr.Rohan Malik, Mr.Shantanu  
Parashar, Advocates for R-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**29.08.2024**

%

1. Learned counsels for the respondents are present.
2. As requested, time is granted to file a reply within four weeks from today.
3. No further opportunity shall be granted in the future for filing the reply.
4. Renotify on 17.12.2024.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**AUGUST 29, 2024/VLD**