



\$~131

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6852/2024 & CM APPL. 73048/2024**
MANVI DIKSHIT SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, DHCLA with
Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Advocate.

versus

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY DDA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh,
Panel Counsel, Ms. Muskaan Garg
and Ms. Palak Mathur, Advocates for
R-1.
Ms. Manvi Dikshit Sharma, Ms.
Gurleen and Mr. Bishwajit Dubey,
Advocates.
Mr. Shantanu Parashar and Mr.
Shaurya Chourasiya, Advocates for
R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
12.12.2024

%

List on 17th December, 2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024/ss