



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6852/2024, CM APPL. 28540/2024 & CM APPL. 73048/2024

MANVI DIKSHIT SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advs.

versus

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY DDA & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shaurya Chourasia, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

01.09.2025

1. Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner mentions the matter at 01:30 PM and urges the Court to fix the matter on a future date high-up on the Board.
2. He further submits that only respondent no.3 is a contesting party in the present writ petition.
3. Mr. Shaurya Chourasia, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.3 submits that he has no objection if the matter is adjourned to a future date.
4. At request, re-notify on 16.10.2025 in top five matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/aj