



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6852/2024 & CM APPL. 28540/2024, 73048/2024

MANVI DIKSHIT SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Ms. Gurleen Kaur Wariach, Mr. Akshit Awasthi, Mr. Kritarth Upadyay and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advs. (DHCLSC).

versus

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY DDA & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saana Agrawal, Adv. for R-3. Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, SC for DDA with Ms. Shashi Pratap Singh, PC for DDA with Ms. Anamika Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.10.2025

1. Mr. Akshit Awasthi, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that there is a medical emergency in the family of the arguing counsel.
2. At request, list on 12.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/dss